
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 
                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 

 

Tender No: LIC/ECZO/ENGG/23-24/40             Date- 06.03.2024 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (NIT) 
 

Life Insurance corporation of India invites e-Tender ( percentage rate)  in Two Bid 
System from enlisted vendor of category IV ( Civil works up to RS 50 Lakhs) for the 
above mentioned work as per schedule below: 

 
 

I Tendering Document No (Bid 
No.) 

LIC/ECZO/ENGG/23-24/40 , dated 0 6 . 0 3 . 2 0 2 4  

II Name of the Work Providing & laying Paver block, chequered tile etc 
works of BO & OQ campus at Hazaribag. 
 

III Brief  description  /scope of  
Work 

Interlocking paver block work , Chequred tile, PCC etc  

IV Estimated Cost Rs 1202679.00 
 

V EMD Rs24,100.00 

VI Security deposit 5% of accepted tender amount 

VII Additional Security Deposit Additional Security Deposit: Performance 
Guarantee of Rs100,000/- ( One Lakh) will have 
to be deposited in addition to the existing SD( 
ie 5% of accepted tender amount), if contractor 
quotes percentage rate below 20% from priced
schedule of quantity 

VIII Sale Period (Downloading of 
Bid Documents) 

06.03.2024  To  19.03.2024 up to 17.30 hours 
 

IX Online Bid Submission 
Closing date & time  

19.03.2024 up to 23.59 hours  

X Physical submission Original 
BG of EMD & DD of tender 
processing fees (closing 
date &                                  time ) 

20.03.2024 up to 15.00 hours  

XI Opening of Technical / 
Financial Bid date          & 
time 

20.03.2024 up to 15.30 hours 

XII Period for completion of work. Total time limit: 45 days. 
 



LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 
                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 

 

XIII Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 24,100.00 (RUPEES TWENTY FOUR  
THOUSAND ONE  HUNDRED ONLY) 
In the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s 
Cheque in favour of Life Insurance Corporation of India 
payable at Patna 
 
OR In the form of Bank Guarantee (as per proforma) 
issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank 
preferably at Patna or where a Branch / Division exists 
 
OR 50% amount In the form of Demand Draft/Pay 
Order/Banker’s Cheque in favour of Life Insurance 
Corporation of India payable at Patna and 50% amount 
In the form of Bank Guarantee (as per Performa) 
issued by any Nationalised / Scheduled Bank 
preferably at Patna or where a Branch / Division exists  
 
OR  Payment through NEFT mode directly to LIC 
Account as detailed below : 

Name of Bank :  : AXIS BANK LTD. 
Branch   : Main Branch, Patna 
Account No.  : 142010200012704 
IFSC No.    : UTIB0000142 
Account Type  : Current 

   Payment through NEFT closes on 19.03.2024 at 
23.59 hours  

Note : The Bid Security (EMD) is to remain valid for 
a period of 45 (forty five) days beyond the final bid 
validity period of 90(Ninety) days. In case of Bank 
Guarantee, Claim Period of 6 (Six) Months shall be 
provided in BG. 

XIV Tender Cost/Tender 
processing Fees 

Rs. 1000/- + 18% GST Non refundable Tender 
cost / tender processing fees 

In the form of Cash depositing the same in LIC ECZO 
Zonal Office Cash Counter during Cash hours of 
working days and obtaining Receipt (MR) which has to 
be submitted with Bid - I 
 
OR in the form of D/D of any Nationalized 
/Scheduled Bank payable at Patna. 
DD in favor of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” 

OR  Payment through NEFT mode directly to LIC 
Account as detailed below : 

Name of Bank :  : AXIS BANK LTD. 
Branch   : Main Branch, Patna 
Account No.  : 142010200012704 
IFSC No.    : UTIB0000142 



LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                  EAST CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

            “JEEVAN DEEP”, EXHIBITION ROAD, PATNA – 800 001 
                                                                             PHONE: 0612-2501118/2503014/2501103, 
                                                                              E-mail: ecz_engg@licindia.com 
                                                                             AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 

 

Account Type  : Current 
   Payment through NEFT closes on 19.03.2024 at 
23.59 hours  

 


